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Virginia Cattle & Hogs
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Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tue Mar 16, 1999

Slaughter Cattle 289 Head
Slaughter Cows 268 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.25 - 40.25
Culler and Boning Utility 1-3 30.75 - 3950
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.25 - 33.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Orange, Rockingham. She-
nandoah, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginiafor the week of March 8-13. 1999

Feeder Cattle 1220 Head
Steers Mcd&Lgc 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 85.00 300-400 85.00 -

Slaughter Bulls 21 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.00 - 53.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.40 - 45.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 33.00 - 44.75

Baby calves returned to farms 63 head
newborn to 4 weeks 11.00-72.50per head.
Over 100 lbs 4250-101.00 per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 46 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 37 Head Wooled Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 101-120 lbs 70.00- 80.00
Feeder Lambs 3 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs 90.00Slaughter Ewes
and Rams 6 Head Ewes Utility and Good
1-3 2950 - 3450

90 00 66.00 85.00 400-500 7850 - 93.25
77 00 - 85.00 78.00 - 8550 500-600 70.25
- 88.25 6850- 81.00 600-700 67.25 -

82 25 - 65.00 - 75.00 700-800 66.00 -

73 00 - 6050 - 65.50 800-900 58.50 -

69 00 - 60.00 - 64.50 1000-1100 60.00 Richmond, VA
Tue Mar 16, 1999Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-300

61.00 500-700 56.25 700-900 46.50 -

54.00
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News Richmond, VA

Tue Mar 16, 1999Summary of Livestock Auctions by
Areas: SouthwestVirginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins and Tri-Slate Vir-
ginia for the week of March 8-13. 1999

Feeder Cattle 1347 Head

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 70.00 - 83.75 55.00 - 61.00
70 00 - 77.50 400-500 71.50 - 85.00 64J0
70 00 - 73.00 500-600 65.50- 75J0 50J0
61 25 - 67.00 600-700 62.00 - 68.00 51 JO
5000 - 62.00 700800 61.00 - 66.00
49 00 - 61.00 800900 57.00 - 60.00 -
5150- 60.00

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200300 82.00 - 105.00 75.00 - 87.00
83.00 - 104.00 300-400 82.00 - 99.00
74.00 - 90.00 82.00 - 94J0 400-500 82JO
- 100.00 72.00 - 90.00 80.00 - 92.00
500-600 80J0 - 94.00 70.00 - 88.00 78.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
200300 92.00 300400 84.00 -

92 50 86.0078.00 - 81.00 400500 76J0 -

94 50 84.00 66.00 - 85.00 500600 70J0 -

84 00 60.00 600700 69.00 - 73.00
700900 58.00 - 68.00

- 91.00600-700 66.50 - 85.00 -

66.50 700-800 64.00 - 78.00 -

800-900 58.00 - 66.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

63.00 -

The m mgyou want.

Lease you need.The

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

• Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

• Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years

• Customized payment schedules; Lease payment schedules are specially
designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to determineyour needs andbuilding cost
Then: Call your Telmarkrepresentative for your financing

Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PA.NJMDVA.WV PAMDVAWV PAMD Southwest PAWV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike Fred Mike Brenda Frank Lisa
Dixon Dixon Fullam Pfieegor Hunter Frandsco Sonnen

Southwest PA.MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA North NJ
814-684-5707 724-346-3455 717-966-9202 717-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

LMAHK
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

54.00 - 59.00 300-500 54.00 - 63.00
500-700 45.00 - 58.00 700-900 47.00 -

49.00
Heifers Mcd&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 75.00 - 85.00 60.00 - 74.00
65.00 - 83.00 300-40073.00 - 86.0064.00
- 74.50 63.00 - 83.00 400-500 70.00 -

87.50 60.00 - 70.00 62.00- 81.00 500-600
68.00 - 79.50 55.00 - 68.00 60.00 78.00
600-700 64.00 - 70.00 54.00 - 60.00 59.00
- 67.00 700-800 54.00 - 64.00
800-900 55.00 - 60.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 86.00 - 96.00 72.00 - 86.0075.00
- 90.00 Few 70.00 - 85.00
300-400 86.00 - 92.00 71.00 - 88.00 76.00
- 86.00Few 72.00 400-500 84.00
- 88.50 68.00 - 79.00 72.00 - 86.00 Few
68.00 500-600 82.00 - 87.00
61.00 - 78.0070.00 - 82.50 Few 64.00 -

6OO-700 67.00 - 74.00 60.00 - 68.00
62.00 - 77.00 700-900 62.00 - 65.00 -

Slaughter Cattle 124 Head
Slaughter Cows 109 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.75 - 36.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-334.00-39.50
Canncr and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 33.50

Slaughter Bulls IS Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 48.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.00 - 44.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 37.25 - 48.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soulhside
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 20, 1999-A9

(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of March 8-13, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1214 Head
Steers Small I Med&Lge 2 300-400

- 88.00 - 92.00 400500 7150 - 78.00
77.50 - 83.00 500600- 74.00 - 78.00
600-700 59J0 - 67.50 67.50 - 75.00
700-800 56.50 64.50 - 68.50 800-900 -

60.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

57.00 - 65.00 500-700 50.50 - 63.00
700-900 48.00 - 50.00 900-1100 42.00 -

47.00
Heifers Small I Med&Lge 2 300-400

65.00 - 68.00 72.00 - 81.00 400-500 55.00
- 65.00 67.50 - 73J0 500-600 62.00 -

64.00 62J0 - 68.00 600-70055.00 - 59.00
55.00 - 62.75 700-800 - 54.00 - 60.50

Bulls Small 1 Mcd&Lge 2 200-300 -
79.00 - 87.00 300-400 73.00- 83.00 83.00
- 98.00 400-500 68.00 - 81.00 77.50 -

86.00 500-600 64.00 - 70.0069.00 - 80.00
600-700 58.00 - 65.00 700-900 -

47.00 - 54.50
Slaughter Cattle 148 Head
Slaughter Cows 135 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 33.00
Cutter andBoning Utility I-3 26.00- 33.00
Canncr and Low Cutler 1-2 18.00 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 13 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 36.50 - 41.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.00 - 40.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 40.00 - 41.00

Cows returned to farms 10 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2,750-1200
lbs 29.00-40.00 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 25 head newborn to 4
weeks 11.00-25.00per head. Over 100 lbs
25.00-62.00 per cwt.

Goats 21 Head Billies - Large 67.00 -

74 00 per cwt - Medium 64.00 per head
Nannies - Large 59.00per head - Medium
40.00 - 49.00 per head

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
March 15, 199*

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: 111, STEERS CHOICE

61.00- GOOD 55.50-60.50
HEIFERS: CHOICE 60.00-63.00,

GOOD 53.00-59.05.
COWS; UTILITY & COMMERCIAL

34.05-41.00, CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 15.00-32.00

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
43.00-

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
42 00-55.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS
55.00- BULLS 49.00-65.00, HEIF-
ERS 45.00-63.00.

CALVES: 108, PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 67.00-74 00, GOOD
53.00- STANDARD 15.00-35.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
40.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 120.00-170.00.

HOGS: 87, US NO. 1-2 28.00-29.00; US
NO. 1-3 23.00-27.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 21.00-25.00.
BOARS: 6.00-16.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 9. US#l&3 20-50LBS.

6.00- HD.
SHEEP; 28. CHOICE LAMBS

80.00- GOOD LAMBS 80 00-85.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 31.00-39.00.

GOATS: 62.00145.00 EA.

■UNBEATABLE PRICES!!
SUPER TOUGH STEEL BUILDINGS

■ Equipment storage
■ Workshops
■ Hay and animal shelter

Available models:
25x32 (2 left) 45x90(1 left)
30x44 (3 left) 50 x 100 (2 left)
40x62 (4 left) 55 x 150 (2 left)

call for other sizes

Factory Direct 800/825-5059


